TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect assignment document previously recorded on Reel 004693 Frame 0844. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOODWILL.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gemalto SA		11/28/2011	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VeriFone, Inc.
Street Address:	2099 Gateway Place, Suite 600
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258377	MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

tm-uspto@pczlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th FL Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-6456-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Zion

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0322

900219319

Signature:	/JZ/
Date:	04/02/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=CORRECT ASSGNMNT#page1.tif source=USPTO#page1.tif source=USPTO#page2.tif source=USPTO#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT DEED

WHEREAS, GEMALTO SA, a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the France and located at 6 Rue de la Verrerie, Meudon, France 92190, has used the trademark MagIC in connection with "electronic payment terminals operating with magnetic strip cards and electronic memory cards," and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2258377 for the said mark MagIC, on the Supplemental Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

WHEREAS, VERIFONE, INC., a corporation duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 2099 Gateway Place, suite 600 San Jose, California 95110, USA, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark MagIC and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2258377, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GEMALTO SA does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said VERIFONE, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark MagIC and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2258377, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

The trademark MagIC and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2258377, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark to be held and enjoyed by the said VERIFONE, INC., for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said GEMALTO SA had this assignment and sale not been made.

GEMALTO SA

(signature)

Name: Xavier Chanay

Title: Senior Vice President Purchasing & IP

Title:

Dated: November 28, 2011

VERIFONE, INC.

(signature)

Name: Albert Liu

Title: EVP and General Coungel

Dated: January 19, 2012



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

<RXUDVVIJ QP HQMKDVIEHHQJUHFHLYHGIE\ IWKHI86372 I 7KHIFRYHUVKHHMRI IWKHIDVVIJ QP HQMLVIGLVSOD\ HGIEHORZ I

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF
CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE
GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gemalto SA		09/28/2011	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VeriFone, Inc.
Street Address:	2099 Gateway Place, Suite 600
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0325_{2012 10:29 AM}

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration	2258377	MAGIC
Number:	2230311	IVII IGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801 **Phone:** 646-878-0800

Email: tm-uspto@pczlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent

Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th FL

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DO	OCKET
-------------	-------

NUMBER:

T-6456-US

NAME OF

SUBMITTER:

Jacqueline Zion

Signature:

/J**Z**/

Date:

01/09/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Doc#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM223360 **Receipt Date:** 01/09/2012

Fee Amount: \$40

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0326212 10:29 AM

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0327_{2012 10:29 AM}

RECORDED: 04/02/2012